Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATEN	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	* * * *
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yury Georgievich Shreter	Name: Arima Optoelectronics Corporation
Yury Toomasovich Rebane Ruslan Ivanovich Gorbunov Sergey Igorevich Stepanov Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? XXYes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 2F1., No. 327
Other	Sung Lung Rd.
Execution Date: 5/19/03	City: Taipei, Taiwan 105, R.O.C. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/445, 233	B. Patent No.(s)
	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Trojan Law Offices</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40\(\lambda\)00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9250 Wilshire B\u00e4vd., S	
	500703
City:Beverly Hills, CAp: 90212	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Roy Kim	12/29/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: Language

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/29/2003 14:21 3107778348 TROJAN LAW OFFICES PAGE 02/03

Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. Continuation of name of conveying parties:

Vladislav Evgenievich Bougrov Vladimir Nikolaev Maxim Nikolaevich Blashenkov Alexander Nikolaevich Andreev Stephen Sen-Tien Lee

> PATENT REEL: 014222 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 12/29/2003

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good acknowledged, the undersign	and valuable considera	tion, the receipt of which is hereby	
(1) Yury Georgievich Shreter, Yury Toomasovich Rebane, Ruslan Ivanovich Gorbunov,			
Sergey Igorevich Stepanov, Via			
Maxim Nikolaevich Blashenkov HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIG	^r , Alexander Nikolaevich And N(S) AND TRANSFER(S	dreev, Stephen Sen-Tien Lee 5) TO	
(2) Arima Optoelectronics Corpo	pration	having a place of business at	
entitled	NEE") the entire right, to disclosed in the applications.	tle and interest in and to any and all ion for United States Letters Patent	
(4) <u>CHEMICAL VAPOR D</u> which application was:	EPOSITION REACTOR		
(a) executed by the un	dersigned on (5a) M	av 19, 2003	
	<u> </u>		
<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
(b) filed on (5b)			
And assigned Seria	1 No.		
including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.			
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.			
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.			
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)		
May, 19, 2003	Amina	Yury Georgievich Shreter	
May 19, 2003		Yury Toomasovich Rebane	
May 19, 2003	100°	Ruslan Ivanovich Gorbunov	
May 19, 2003	Stepanor	Sergey Igorevich Stepanov	
May 19, 2003	B. Info	Vladislav Evgenievich Bougrov	
May 19, 2003		Vladimir Nikolaev	
May 19, 2003		Maxim Nikolaevich Blashenkov	
May 19, 2003		Alexander Nikolaevich Andreev	
Мау 19, 2003		Stephen Sen-Tien Lee	
WITNESSES:		· .	

PATENT REEL: 014222 FRAME: 0157